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Monday, 31 August

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY

08:00–09:00 • Staff Chapel Service (TBC)

Girls’ Preparatory

All Day • Schools Open

09:00–14:00 • Staff Development (Online)

Tuesday, 1 September

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY

Girls’ Preparatory

09:00–14:00 • Staff development (Online)

Wednesday, 2 September

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL COMMENCES - TERM 3

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Online)

Thursday, 3 September

Campus

08:00–10:00 • Housing Committee Meeting

Monday, 7 September

Campus

11:00–13:00 • College Exco (Online)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 8 September

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Transformation Committee (Ops Boardroom)

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (One & All Conference Room)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 9 September

Campus

08:00–17:00 • Strat Plan Group Training: Accountability & Relationships 

(Onsite/Online)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches Meeting (GCA3)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Online)

Thursday, 10 September

Campus

15:00–16:30 • Environmental & Footprint Committee (Ops Boardroom)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

Friday, 11 September

Campus

07:30–09:00 • Remuneration Committee Meeting (Online)

19:00–22:00 • OSA Dinner (Higher Ground Restaurant)

Monday, 14 September

Campus

11:00–13:00 • College Exco (Online)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 15 September

Campus

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee (Ops Boardroom)

17:00–20:00 • Council Exec (as required) (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 16 September

Campus

All Day • World Ozone Day

15:00–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Committee (A) (GSB)

• Learning & Teaching Committee (B) (GCA3)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Online)

Thursday, 17 September

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Comms Committee Meeting (GSB)

17:30–19:00 • Thandulwazi Trust - Finance Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

Monday, 21 September

Campus

11:00–13:00 • College Exco (Online)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 22 September

Campus

All Day • World Rhino Day

07:45–09:15 • Finance Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 23 September

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Academic Support Meeting (GC Student Centre)

• Digital Learning Coaches Meeting (GCA3)

• Wellness Committee (GSB)

17:00–18:30 • Sustainability Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Online)
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Thursday, 24 September

Campus

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: HERITAGE DAY

Girls’ Preparatory

All Day • Public Holiday-Heritage Day

Friday, 25 September

Campus

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAY

Girls’ Preparatory

All Day • School Holiday

Monday, 28 September

Campus

11:00–14:00 • Joint EXCO/Finance Committee Meeting (Venue: TBA)

17:00–18:30 • Planning and Development Committee Meeting (Ops 

Boardroom)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 29 September

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Saints Cafe Meeting (GCA3)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 30 September

Campus

14:00–15:00 • Psychological Services Committee (BP Offices)

15:00–16:00 • Leadership Committee Meeting (GPB)

16:00–18:00 • Talent & Growth Committee (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Online)

09:00–10:00 • Class Reps Meeting (Online)

18:00–20:00 • PTA Meeting (Online)

Thursday, 1 October

Campus

15:00–16:00 • Calendar Committee (GCA3)

15:30–16:30 • E-Learning Committee (GSB)

17:30–19:00 • Transformation Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

Sunday, 4 October

Campus

All Day • World Animal Day

Monday, 5 October

Campus

All Day • World Teachers' Day

11:00–13:00 • College Exco (Online)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (GSB)

17:30–19:00 • IT Reference Group Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

Tuesday, 6 October

Campus

16:00–17:00 • OHS Committee (GSB)

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (One & All Conference Room)

Tuesday, 6 October

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 7 October

Campus

07:30–09:00 • School-Based Fundraising Committee (GSB)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches Meeting (GCA3)

17:30–19:00 • Governance Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Online)

Thursday, 8 October

Campus

15:00–16:30 • Environmental & Footprint Committee (Ops Boardroom)

16:00–18:00 • Colleges Academic Planning Meeting (GSB)

18:00–19:30 • Church Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

14:30–15:30 • Staff Meeting (Online)

15:30–16:30 • Staff Development (Online)

17:30–19:30 • Grade 5 Girls' Night Out (Online)

Friday, 9 October

Campus

07:45–09:15 • Finance Committee Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

12:00–13:00 • Opening of New Gr 5 Classrooms

Sunday, 11 October

Girls’ Preparatory

All Day • International Day of the Girl Child

Monday, 12 October

Campus

11:00–13:00 • College Exco (Online)

17:30–19:00 • Thandulwazi Trust Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00–08:30 • Assembly (Online)

18:00–20:00 • Parent Transformation Meeting (Online)

Tuesday, 13 October

Campus

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee (Ops Boardroom)

17:30–19:00 • Rector‚ Heads of Schools & PTA Chairs Meeting (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

09:00–13:30 • 2021 SEL Curriculum Presentation to Head & Deputies 

(Online)

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)

Wednesday, 14 October

Campus

08:15–10:00 • Preps Academic Planning Meeting (TBC)

17:30–18:30 • Community Engagement Committee (GSB)

Girls’ Preparatory

All Day • Digi Day (Online)

08:00–08:30 • Chapel (Online)

09:00–13:30 • 2021 Curriculum (Online)

Thursday, 15 October

Campus

12:00 • SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM

09:00–11:00 • Housing Committee Meeting (GSB)
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Thursday, 15 October (continued)

Girls’ Preparatory

09:00–11:00 • Student Baraza (Online)

11:30 • School Closes (Half Term)

Friday, 16 October

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Saturday, 17 October

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Sunday, 18 October

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Monday, 19 October

Campus

All Day • HALF TERM

Tuesday, 20 October

Campus

07:00 • SCHOOL RE-OPENS

Girls’ Preparatory

08:00 • School Opens

14:30–16:30 • Exec Meeting (Online)
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